

Special Service Needs:

FEE	FEE TITLE	FEE DESCRIPTION	SEE POLICY #'s
\$100	Service Fee	Trip to customer location for miscellaneous reasons.	Policy 490 Policy 630
\$75	Disconnect Fee	For the disconnection of service for non-pay.	Policy 440 Policy 490
\$75	Reconnection Fee	After disconnection for non-pay to a location with pre-existing service (same customer).	Policy 440
\$100	Second Trip Reconnection Fee	If customer's service unfit for hook up, first trip.	
\$100	Monthly Manual Meter Reading Fee for Traditional Meter Reading and Inspection	Amount required to re-coup associated costs.	Policy 420
\$400	Member Request to Remove or Decline Advanced Meter	Amount required to re-coup associated costs.	Policy 420
\$150	Meter Testing at Customer's Request	In advance, refundable if found defective.	
\$100	Trouble Call-Out Charge	Where problem is determined to be on the customer's side of point of connection - MonFri. 7:30 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.	
\$200	Trouble Call-Out Charge	Where problem is determined to be on the customer's side of point of connection - All other times.	
\$300	Re-establishing an idle service (inactive over 90 days)		Policy 411 Policy 670
\$200	Upgrade Service Design Fee	Non-refundable	Policy 630
	Engineering costs for cancelled projects		Policy 610
\$250	Distributed Generation Application Fee	Non-refundable	Policy 435

Penalty Charges:

FEE	FEE TITLE	FEE DESCRIPTION	SEE POLICY #'s
	Late Payment Penalty	10% of delinquent balance.	Policy 630
\$500	Meter Tampering	Per occurrence, plus the cost of repairs and or replacement.	Policy 610
\$25	Returned Check	Due to insufficient funds - BREC reserves the right to refuse payment by personal check should circumstances warrant.	Policy 435